AP1507
150KHz, 3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
AP1507
Document number: DS31067  Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 12
May 2012
© Diodes Incorporated

May 2012
© Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
Package
D5 : TO252-5L
Output Version
AP1507 - XX  XX  X  X
Packing
-U : Tube
-13 : Tape & Reel
Blank : Adjustable
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
12 : 12V
Lead Free
L  : Lead Free
Blank : Green
Device Package Code
Packaging
(Note 5)
Tube/Bulk 13” Tape and Reel
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP1507-XXD5L-XX D5 TO252-5L 80 -U 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1507-XXD5-XX D5 TO252-5L Not available 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Note: 5. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Marking Information
(1) TO252-5L
1507 - XXOutput Type :
Blank : Adjustable
1507-50 : 5.0V
1507-12 : 12V
Logo
Internal code
Xth Week : 01~52
Year :
( Top view )
"08" =  2008
"07" =  2007
YY WW X
X L : Lead Free
Blank : Green
1507-33 : 3.3V
Pb
Lead-Free
AP1507
150KHz, 3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
AP1507
Document number: DS31067  Rev. 3 - 2
11 of 12
May 2012
© Diodes Incorporated
Package Outline Dimensions (All Dimensions in mm)
 Package Type: TO252-5L
Suggested Pad Layout
Package Type: TO252-5L
TO252-5L
Dim Min Max Typ
A 2.19 2.39 2.29
A1 0.00 0.13 0.08
A2 0.97 1.17 1.07
b 0.51 0.71 0.583
b2 0.61 0.79 0.70
b3 5.21 5.46 5.33
c2 0.45 0.58 0.531
D 6.00 6.20 6.10
D1 5.21 − −